(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Stephen Green Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 08/17/2017
$20.01 per hour

2 Debra Taylor Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 08/23/2017
$20.01 per hour

5 Glenn Wade Electrician 08/07/2017
$36.01 per hour

2 Estella Hall Food Service Assistant 08/14/2017
$11.14 per hour

5 Michelle Hansen Food Service Assistant 08/14/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Erica Hych Food Service Assistant 08/14/2017
$11.14 per hour

5 Linda Krueger Food Service Assistant 08/14/2017
$11.14 per hour

5 Samantha Sauer Food Service Assistant 08/14/2017
$11.14 per hour

5 Michael Larson Painter 08/07/2017
$30.07 per hour

5 Sarah Juchemich Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement 08/07/2017
$18,243.01

2 Duanna Glosson Para Ed Assistant 08/24/2017
$18,243.01

2 Whitney Osley Para Ed Assistant 08/23/2017
$18,243.01

2 Donovan Rhymes Para Ed Assistant 08/11/2017
$18,243.01

2 Michelle Beckley School Secretary | — 10 Month 08/17/2017
$31,186.00

2 Zyeria Corley School Secretary | — 10 Month 08/14/2017
$23,124.00

2 Kayla Davis School Secretary | — 10 Month 08/07/2017

$23,124.00
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Lateika Lewis

Yadira Melendez Hagedorn

Shabreka Redd

Maria Ruvalcaba

June Janicki

Nicolas Waltersdorf

Eric Steimel

Edward Lewis

Shiela Dawkins

Rishon Haralson

April Luderus

Lenetta Plant

Ashaunti Davis

Adriana Garcia

Devlin McCullum

Shantel Richardson

Theresa Hobson

Wynona Alexander

Patricia Jackson

Lavell Austin

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,124.33

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,124.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,124.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,124.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month Hourly
$19.57 per hour

Steamfitter
$43.26 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Accounting Assistant |
$37,540.30

Food Service Assistant — In Charge
$13.91 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

Para Ed Assistant
$20,067.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.01

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,735.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,735.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,298.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,085.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$28,001.64

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$30,358.00

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$30,552.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

08/17/2017

08/24/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/21/2017

08/22/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/17/2017

08/16/2017

08/07/2017

08/14/2017
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Jason Garcia

Lyntoi Hendricks

Joel Hunter

Jermaine McCallister

Darron Powe

Avery Robinson

Malcolm Rushing

George Tellis

Nathan Wade

Walter Ward 111

Marcus Watson

Richard Watson

LaShaun Carroll

Casiolean Claybon

Velecia Scott

Valecia Carter

Tai Henningsen Shaw

Shonda Kelly

Aida Roman Cortes

Tyson Randolph

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$44,967.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer I
$43,172.48

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$11.89 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$12.71 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee

$12.21 per hour

Secretary Il
$37,502.00

Secretary Il
$36,622.00

Secretary Il
$38,307.00

Social Work Aide Il
$15,954.84

REHIRES

School Safety Assistant
$22,752.85

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017

08/14/2017

08/07/2017

08/14/2017

08/07/2017

08/07/2017
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