(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
5 Stephen Green	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.01 per hour	08/17/2017
2 Debra Taylor	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.01 per hour	08/23/2017
5 Glenn Wade	Electrician \$36.01 per hour	08/07/2017
2 Estella Hall	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	08/14/2017
5 Michelle Hansen	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	08/14/2017
2 Erica Hych	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	08/14/2017
5 Linda Krueger	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	08/14/2017
5 Samantha Sauer	Food Service Assistant \$11.14 per hour	08/14/2017
5 Michael Larson	Painter \$30.07 per hour	08/07/2017
5 Sarah Juchemich	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$18,243.01	08/07/2017
2 Duanna Glosson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/24/2017
2 Whitney Osley	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/23/2017
2 Donovan Rhymes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/11/2017
2 Michelle Beckley	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$31,186.00	08/17/2017
2 Zyeria Corley	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	08/14/2017
2 Kayla Davis	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	08/07/2017

2 Lateika Lewis	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,124.33	08/17/2017
4 Yadira Melendez Hagedorn	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	08/24/2017
2 Shabreka Redd	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	08/17/2017
4 Maria Ruvalcaba	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,124.00	08/17/2017
5 June Janicki	School Secretary I – 10 Month Hourly \$19.57 per hour	08/17/2017
5 Nicolas Waltersdorf	Steamfitter \$43.26 per hour	08/21/2017
	PROMOTIONS	
5 Eric Steimel	Accounting Assistant I \$37,540.30	08/22/2017
2 Edward Lewis	Food Service Assistant – In Charge \$13.91 per hour	08/07/2017
2 Shiela Dawkins	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/07/2017
2 Rishon Haralson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/07/2017
2 April Luderus	Para Ed Assistant \$20,067.00	08/07/2017
2 Lenetta Plant	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	08/07/2017
2 Ashaunti Davis	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,735.00	08/17/2017
4 Adriana Garcia	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,735.00	08/17/2017
2 Devlin McCullum	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,298.00	08/17/2017
2 Shantel Richardson	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,085.00	08/17/2017
2 Theresa Hobson	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$28,001.64	08/17/2017
2 Wynona Alexander	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$30,358.00	08/16/2017
2 Patricia Jackson	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$30,552.00	08/07/2017
2 Lavell Austin	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017

4	Jason Garcia	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Lyntoi Hendricks	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Joel Hunter	School Engineer I \$44,967.00	08/14/2017
2	Jermaine McCallister	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Darron Powe	School Engineer I \$43,172.48	08/14/2017
2	Avery Robinson	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Malcolm Rushing	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	George Tellis	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Nathan Wade	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Walter Ward III	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Marcus Watson	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	Richard Watson	School Engineer I \$41,535.00	08/14/2017
2	LaShaun Carroll	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$11.89 per hour	08/07/2017
2	Casiolean Claybon	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$12.71 per hour	08/07/2017
2	Velecia Scott	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$12.21 per hour	08/07/2017
2	Valecia Carter	Secretary II \$37,502.00	08/14/2017
2	Tai Henningsen Shaw	Secretary II \$36,622.00	08/07/2017
2	Shonda Kelly	Secretary II \$38,307.00	08/14/2017
4	Aida Roman Cortes	Social Work Aide II \$15,954.84	08/07/2017
		REHIRES	
2	Tyson Randolph	School Safety Assistant \$22,752.85	08/07/2017